



PROVIDER ALERT

CORRECTED MEDICAID SERVICES AVAILABLE IN A NURSING FACILITY

DECEMBER 12, 2018

This provider alert serves to remind Behavioral Health providers of the Maryland Medicaid policy for reimbursement of behavioral health services provided in nursing facilities. The Department reimburses Medicaid enrolled specialty behavioral health providers, as defined in COMAR 10.09.59 and COMAR 10.09.80, who bill using the codes listed below with a nursing facility place of service (POS 31 or 32).

Providers separate from the nursing facility may be reimbursed for the codes listed below as long as medical necessity criterion is met. Below is the list of codes that may be reimbursed by Maryland Medicaid for participants in a nursing facility.

See the attached document for more information on PASRR. Please contact the Department at mdh.mabehavioralhealth@maryland.gov for questions related to this provider alert. For more information and service rules, please see the Beacon provider manual.

Click here to access: [Corrected - Services Billable to Nursing Facility](#)

Click here to access: [Older Adult Behavioral Health Preadmission Screening and Resident Review](#)

Provider Alerts can be viewed online by clicking on the following link:
http://maryland.beaconhealthoptions.com/provider/prv_alerts.html.

Provider Alerts typically published to the website within 10 business days.

See what's happening on our social sites

